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INCARCERATED FELON POPULATIONS
Fiscal Years 2009/10 - 2016/17

as of April 30, 2017

Total Monthly
Felon Monthly Percent TDOC Percent TDOC Percent Locally Percent Local Jail

Population Change Change Facilities of Total Backup of Total Sentenced of Total Total
(A+B+C) (A) (B) (C) (B+C)

FY AVG.
2009/2010 27,311 20,028 73.3% 2,281 8.4% 5,002 18.3% 7,283
2010/2011 27,782 20,274 73.0% 2,966 10.7% 4,542 16.3% 7,508
2011/2012 29,232 20,217 69.2% 4,456 15.2% 4,559 15.6% 9,015
2012/2013 29,654 20,181 68.1% 4,913 16.6% 4,560 15.4% 9,473
2013/2014 29,758 20,945 70.4% 4,546 15.3% 4,267 14.3% 8,813

2014/2015
JULY 29,826 -59 -0.2% 21,267 71.3% 4,465 15.0% 4,094 13.7% 8,559
AUGUST 29,855 29 0.1% 21,181 70.9% 4,535 15.2% 4,139 13.9% 8,674
SEPTEMBER 29,945 90 0.3% 21,092 70.4% 4,656 15.5% 4,197 14.0% 8,853
OCTOBER 29,879 -66 -0.2% 21,146 70.8% 4,570 15.3% 4,163 13.9% 8,733
NOVEMBER 29,840 -39 -0.1% 21,082 70.7% 4,706 15.8% 4,052 13.6% 8,758
DECEMBER 29,395 -445 -1.5% 20,878 71.0% 4,619 15.7% 3,898 13.3% 8,517
JANUARY 29,421 26 0.1% 20,846 70.9% 4,591 15.6% 3,984 13.5% 8,575
FEBRUARY 29,438 17 0.1% 20,802 70.7% 4,599 15.6% 4,037 13.7% 8,636
MARCH 29,364 -74 -0.3% 20,788 70.8% 4,670 15.9% 3,906 13.3% 8,576
APRIL 29,309 -55 -0.2% 20,535 70.1% 4,879 16.6% 3,895 13.3% 8,774
MAY 29,319 10 0.0% 20,473 69.8% 4,920 16.8% 3,926 13.4% 8,846
JUNE 29,263 -56 -0.2% 20,349 69.5% 5,007 17.1% 3,907 13.4% 8,914
FY Average 29,571 -52 -0.2% 20,870 70.6% 4,685 15.8% 4,017 13.6% 8,701

2015/2016
JULY 29,163 -100 -0.3% 20,298 69.6% 4,990 17.1% 3,875 13.3% 8,865
AUGUST 29,154 -9 0.0% 20,292 69.6% 4,967 17.0% 3,895 13.4% 8,862
SEPTEMBER 29,231 77 0.3% 20,192 69.1% 5,110 17.5% 3,929 13.4% 9,039
OCTOBER 29,018 -213 -0.7% 20,031 69.0% 5,159 17.8% 3,828 13.2% 8,987
NOVEMBER 29,040 22 0.1% 19,956 68.7% 5,247 18.1% 3,837 13.2% 9,084
DECEMBER 28,735 -305 -1.1% 19,845 69.1% 5,218 18.2% 3,672 12.8% 8,890
JANUARY 28,885 150 0.5% 20,201 69.9% 5,036 17.4% 3,648 12.6% 8,684
FEBRUARY 29,012 127 0.4% 20,115 69.3% 5,114 17.6% 3,783 13.0% 8,897
MARCH 29,075 63 0.2% 20,229 69.6% 5,013 17.2% 3,833 13.2% 8,846
APRIL 29,329 254 0.9% 20,641 70.4% 4,850 16.5% 3,838 13.1% 8,688
MAY 29,232 -97 -0.3% 20,694 70.8% 4,759 16.3% 3,779 12.9% 8,538
JUNE 29,362 130 0.4% 20,802 70.8% 4,719 16.1% 3,841 13.1% 8,560
FY Average 29,103 8 0.0% 20,275 69.7% 5,015 17.2% 3,813 13.1% 8,828

2016/2017
JULY 29,381 19 0.1% 21,025 71.6% 4,600 15.7% 3,756 12.8% 8,356
AUGUST 29,630 249 0.8% 21,421 72.3% 4,436 15.0% 3,773 12.7% 8,209
SEPTEMBER 29,796 166 0.6% 21,773 73.1% 4,224 14.2% 3,799 12.8% 8,023
OCTOBER 29,654 -142 -0.5% 21,670 73.1% 4,260 14.4% 3,724 12.6% 7,984
NOVEMBER 29,603 -51 -0.2% 21,641 73.1% 4,372 14.8% 3,590 12.1% 7,962
DECEMBER 29,304 -299 -1.0% 21,566 73.6% 4,368 14.9% 3,370 11.5% 7,738
JANUARY 29,565 261 0.9% 21,644 73.2% 4,492 15.2% 3,429 11.6% 7,921
FEBRUARY 29,693 128 0.4% 21,789 73.4% 4,486 15.1% 3,418 11.5% 7,904
MARCH 29,802 109 0.4% 21,967 73.7% 4,351 14.6% 3,484 11.7% 7,835
APRIL 30,063 261 0.9% 21,968 73.1% 4,491 14.9% 3,604 12.0% 8,095
MAY
JUNE
FY Average 29,649 70 0.2% 21,646 73.0% 4,408 14.9% 3,595 12.1% 8,003

Population figures on each year summary line are monthly averages.
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INCARCERATED FELON POPULATIONS
Fiscal Years 2001/02 - 2015/16

TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT TDOC PERCENT TDOC PERCENT LOCALLY PERCENT LOCAL JAIL
FELON POP. CHANGE CHANGE FACILITIES OF TOTAL BACKUP OF TOTAL SENTENCED OF TOTAL TOTAL

(A+B+C) (A) (B) (C) (B+C)
2001-02 24,235 1,173 5.1% 17,715 73.1% 2,505 10.3% 4,015 16.6% 6,520
2002-03 25,469 1,234 5.1% 19,408 76.2% 1,956 7.7% 4,105 16.1% 6,061
2003-04 25,865 396 1.6% 19,408 75.0% 2,110 8.2% 4,347 16.8% 6,457
2004-05 26,209 344 1.3% 19,432 74.1% 2,321 8.9% 4,456 17.0% 6,777
2005-06 26,212 3 0.0% 19,433 74.1% 2,322 8.9% 4,457 17.0% 6,779
2006-07 26,551 339 1.3% 19,341 72.8% 2,023 7.6% 5,187 19.5% 7,210
2007-08 26,998 447 1.7% 19,497 72.2% 2,204 8.2% 5,297 19.6% 7,501
2008-09 27,325 327 1.2% 19,462 71.2% 2,465 9.0% 5,398 19.8% 7,863
2009-10 27,164 -161 -0.6% 20,213 74.4% 2,573 9.5% 4,378 16.1% 6,951
2010-11 28,473 1,309 4.8% 20,428 71.7% 3,696 13.0% 4,349 15.3% 8,045
2011-12 29,869 1,396 4.9% 20,236 67.7% 4,911 16.4% 4,722 15.8% 9,633
2012-13 29,654 -215 -0.7% 20,181 68.1% 4,913 16.6% 4,560 15.4% 9,473
2013-14 29,885 231 0.8% 21,246 71.1% 4,483 15.0% 4,156 13.9% 8,639
2014-15 29,263 -622 -2.1% 20,349 69.5% 5,007 17.1% 3,907 13.4% 8,914
2015-16 29,362 99 0.3% 20,802 70.8% 4,719 16.1% 3,841 13.1% 8,560

AVG. TOTAL ANNUAL PERCENT TDOC PERCENT TDOC PERCENT LOCALLY PERCENT LOCAL JAIL
FELON POP. CHANGE CHANGE FACILITIES OF TOTAL BACKUP OF TOTAL SENTENCED OF TOTAL TOTAL

(A+B+C) (A) (B) (C) (B+C)
2001-02 23,891 1,266 5.6% 17,611 73.7% 2,143 9.0% 4,137 17.3% 6,280
2002-03 24,913 1,022 4.3% 18,436 74.0% 2,313 9.3% 4,164 16.7% 6,477
2003-04 25,635 722 2.9% 19,404 75.7% 2,021 7.9% 4,210 16.4% 6,231
2004-05 26,036 401 1.6% 19,431 74.6% 2,180 8.4% 4,425 17.0% 6,605
2005-06 26,323 287 1.1% 19,406 73.7% 2,293 8.7% 4,624 17.6% 6,917
2006-07 26,100 -223 -0.8% 19,379 74.2% 1,885 7.2% 4,836 18.5% 6,721
2007-08 26,801 701 2.7% 19,428 72.5% 2,025 7.6% 5,347 20.0% 7,372
2008-09 27,411 610 2.3% 19,463 71.0% 2,509 9.2% 5,440 19.8% 7,949
2009-10 27,311 -100 -0.4% 20,028 73.3% 2,281 8.4% 5,002 18.3% 7,283
2010-11 27,782 471 1.7% 20,274 73.0% 2,966 10.7% 4,542 16.3% 7,508
2011-12 29,232 1,450 5.2% 20,217 69.2% 4,456 15.2% 4,559 15.6% 9,015
2012-13 29,654 422 1.4% 20,181 68.1% 4,913 16.6% 4,560 15.4% 9,473
2013-14 29,758 105 0.4% 20,945 70.4% 4,546 15.3% 4,267 14.3% 8,813
2014-15 29,571 -187 -0.6% 20,870 70.6% 4,685 15.8% 4,017 13.6% 8,701
2015-16 29,103 -468 -1.6% 20,275 69.7% 5,015 17.2% 3,813 13.1% 8,828
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INCARCERATED FELON POPULATION TOTALS AT FISCAL YEAR END (JUNE 30) FY 1999/00 - FY 2015/16

INCARCERATED FELON POPULATION AVERAGES FY 1999/00 - FY 2015/16
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